

Samriti Sood versus Jagdish Sharma

Cr. Appeal No.287 of 2025

04.08.2025 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

Notice issued against the respondent received back after due service. Despite service, no one has put appearance on his behalf. Further wait is not justifiable.

Before proceeding further, let record of learned trial Court be requisitioned for **22nd September, 2025.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 04, 2025 (ps)