

Samriti Sood vs. Jagdish Sharma

Cr. Appeal No.287 of 2025

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

Admit.

The presence of the respondent, be secured by issuing bailable warrants in a sum of Rs.20,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the serving Constable, for
10.11.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 22, 2025
(subhash)