

Samriti Sood vs. Jagdish Sharma

Cr. Appeal No.287 of 2025

10.11.2025 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Although Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent filed, however, considering the fact that the service of the respondent was ordered to be secured by issuing theailable warrants, freshailable warrants be issued against him returnable for **01.12.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 10, 2025
(subhash)