

**Samriti Sood Vs. Jagdish Sharma**

**Cr. Appeal No. 287 of 2025**

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the respondent.  
Respondent -Jagdish Sharma, respondent present in person.

Service complete. The matter has already been admitted; however, the respondent, who is present in the Court, is directed to furnish a personal bond in the sum of ₹30,000/- with one surety in the like amount within six weeks from today, to the satisfaction of learned trial Court, by giving solemn undertaking that they will surrender before this Court or before the learned trial Court, in case of ultimate acceptance of the present appeal by this Court.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

December 01, 2025 (*Shamsh Tabrez*)