

SAMRITI SOOD Versus JAGDISH SHARMA

CR.A-287 of 2025

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. Amrit, Proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Ms. Ambika, Proxy counsel, for the respondent.

Further one week's time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondent to comply with order dated 01.12.2025, failing which this Court shall have no option but to issue Non-bailable Warrants for securing the presence of the respondent in the instant proceedings.

List on 25.03.2026.

March 13, 2026
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge