

**SAMRITI SOOD**  
**Versus**  
**JAGDISH SHARMA**

**CR.A-287 of 2025**

**25.03.2026**

Present: Ms. Anita Kumari, Advocate. vice Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel representing the respondent states that order dated 01.12.2025 has been complied with.

**Admit.**

Notice. Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate, waives service of post admission notice on behalf of respondent.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, let the case at hand be listed for hearing on 28.05.2026. Record, if not already received, be called for.

**March 25, 2026**

*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**